Learn more  |  RichmondWaterHeaters.com
Richmond® Water Heater
Selection Guide
Find the perfect product for your lifestyle—and budget—with three lines to choose from:
Richmond Essential®  |  Richmond Essential Plus®  |  Richmond Encore®
Visit us online at
RichmondWaterHeaters.com
Richmond Water Heaters

MIN.
FLOW RATE
MAX.
FLOW RATE
WARRANTY
(YEARS) HEIGHT WIDTH
RMTEX-04T 6835451 Essential® 3.5 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
3.5 kW 120V 27 Amp 0.5 0.9 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 7" 11"
RMTEX-06T 6835452 Essential® 6.5 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
6.5 kW 240V 29 Amp 0.7 1.6 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 7" 11"
RMTEX-08 6835462 Essential® 8 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
8 kW 240V 33 Amp 0.8 2 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 11-13/32" 7-29/32"
RMTEX-13 6835464 Essential® 13kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
13 kW 240V 54 Amp 1.3 3.2 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 11-13/32" 7-29/32"
RMTEX-18 6835465 Essential® 18 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
18 kW 240V 75 Amp 1.8 4.4 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 17" 14"
RMTEX-24 6835466 Essential® 24 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
24 kW 240V 100 Amp 2.4 5.9 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 17" 17"
RMTEX-27 6835467 Essential® 27 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
27 kW 240V 112.5 Amp 2.7 6.6 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 17" 17"
RMTEX-36 6835468 Essential® 36 kW
Tankless Electric Water Heater
36 kW 240V 150 Amp 3.6 8.8 5-Year Heat Chamber / 1-Year Parts 17" 21"
For illustration purposes only. Model performance may vary  depending on your geographical location and installation options.
  7

for peace of mind.
  15
Designed to help reduce household emissions, heat pump water heaters
deliver dependable hot water with impressive energy savings. Richmond
models offer up to 4X (hybrid electric models) or 5X (plug-in models) the
efficiency of standard electric models.1
Heat Pump
Water Heaters
See product spec sheet for more information on individual water heater models.
DESCRIPTION PERFORMANCE DIMENSIONS
MODEL
NO. SKU MODEL INFO
NOMINAL
GALLON
CAPACITY NUMBER OF PEOPLE kW WARRANTY (YEARS) HEIGHT DIAMETER
10E40-HP5U30 6835550 Encore® 40 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater (30 Amp)
40 Up to 3 People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 64-15/16" 20-1/4"
10E50-HP5U30 6835555 Encore® 50 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater (30 Amp)
50 Up to 4 People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 64-3/8" 22-1/4"
10E65-HP5U30 6835553 Encore® 65 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater (30 Amp)
65 5 or More People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 66-13/16" 22-1/5"
10E80-HP5U30 6835559 Encore® 80 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater (30 Amp)
80 5 or More People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 76-13/16" 22-1/6"
10E40-HP5US30 6835557 Encore® 40 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater with LeakGuard™
40 Up to 3 People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 67-7/16" 22-1/7"
10E50-HP5US30 6835552 Encore® 50 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater with LeakGuard™
50 Up to 4 People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 66-7/8" 22-1/8"
10E65-HP5US30 6835558 Encore® 65 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater with LeakGuard™
65 5 or More People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 69-5/16" 22-1/9"
10E80-HP5US30 6835561 Encore® 80 Gallon Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump Water Heater with LeakGuard™
82 5 or More People 4.5 10-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 79-5/16" 22-1/10"
 1Based on the comparison of a 50-gallon Richmond Hybrid Electric model to a standard electric water heater of like capacity with minimum efficiency.
  11

GALLON
CAPACITY
NUMBER
OF PEOPLE BTU
WARRANTY
(YEARS) HEIGHT DIAMETER FUEL TYPE
6G30-30PF3 6837019 Essential® 29 Gallon 30,000 BTU Water Heater 29 Up to 3 People 30,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
56-7/8" 16-1/2" Liquid Propane
6G30-32F3 6837005 Essential® 29 Gallon 32,000 BTU Water Heater 29 Up to 3 People 32,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
56-7/8" 16-1/2" Natural Gas
6G30S-30F3 6837032 Essential® 30 Gallon 30,000 BTU Water Heater 30 Up to 3 People 30,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
47" 19-3/4” Natural Gas
6G40-32PF3 6835269 Essential® 40 Gallon 32,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 32,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-1/2" 18-1/2" Liquid Propane
6G40-36F3 6835139 Essential® 40 Gallon 36,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 36,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-1/2" 19" Natural Gas
6G40S-31PF3 6835287 Essential® 40 Gallon 31,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 31,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
52-1/8" 21" Liquid Propane
6G40S-34F3 6835134 Essential® 40 Gallon 34,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 34,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
49-1/4" 21" Natural Gas
6G40S-35PF3 6835181 Essential® 40 Gallon 35,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 35,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
53-1/4” 21-3/8” Liquid Propane
6G50-36PF3 6835309 Essential® 50 Gallon 36,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 36,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-3/8” 20-1/2” Liquid Propane
6G50-38F3 6835177 Essential® 50 Gallon 38,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 38,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-3/8” 20-1/2” Natural Gas
6G50-60F3 6835135 Essential® 48 Gallon 60,000 BTU Tank Water Heater 48 Up to 4 People 60,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-1/2" 21-3/4” Natural Gas
6G50S-40F3 6835137 Essential® 50 Gallon 40,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 40,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
51" 23-3/4” Natural Gas
6G55-50F3 6835239 Essential® 55 Gallon 50,000 BTU Water Heater 55 Up to 4 People 50,000 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
55-7/8" 23-3/4” Natural Gas
6GR40PVE2-36P 6835281
Essential® 40 Gallon 36,000 BTU

6G75PV-76PFW 6835286
Essential Plus® 75 Gallon 75,100 BTU Heavy Duty
Power Vent Water Heater
75 5 People or More 75,100 6-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
60-1/4” 26-1/4” Liquid Propane
9G40-38F3 6835147 Essential Plus® 40 Gallon 38,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 38,000 9-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-1/2” 19" Natural Gas
9G40S-38F3 6837145 Essential Plus® 40 Gallon 38,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 38,000 9-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
50-1/4” 21-3/8” Natural Gas
9G50-38F3 6835190 Essential Plus® 50 Gallon 38,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 38,000 9-Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-3/8” 20-1/2” Natural Gas
12GR40-40F3 6835166 Encore® 40 Gallon 40,000 BTU Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 40,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
60" 19-1/2” Natural Gas
12GR50-40F 6835178 Encore® 50 Gallon 40,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 40,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
59-1/4" 21-1/2" Natural Gas
12G30-60 6835195 Encore® XR90 29 Gallon 60,000 BTU Water Heater 29 Up to 3 People 60,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58-1/4" 17-3/4” Natural Gas
12G40-40E2 6835256 Encore® 38 Gallon 140,000 BTU Water Heater 38 Up to 3 People 40,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
57-3/4" 19-3/4” Natural Gas
12G50-40E2 6835260 Encore® 50 Gallon 40,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 40,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
58" 21-3/4” Natural Gas
12G50S-36PE2 6835261 Encore® 50 Gallon 36,00 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 36,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
50-1/2" 23-3/4" Liquid Propane
12G50S-40E2 6835262 Encore® 50 Gallon 40,000 BTU Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 40,000 12 -Year Tank /
2-Year Labor
50-1/2" 23-3/4" Natural Gas
14   |   RichmondWaterHeaters.com
Smart Investment

MSR50245 6835194 Rheem® Marathon® 50 Gallon Short Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 Lifetime Tank / 6-Year Parts 43-1/4" 28-1/4"
6ES30-D 6837470 Essential® 28 Gallon Short Water Heater 28 Up to 2 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 30" 23"
6EM30-D 6837428 Essential® 30 Gallon Water Heater 30 Up to 2 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 37-1/2" 20-1/4"
6E30-D 6837348 Essential® 30 Gallon Water Heater 30 Up to 2 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 47-1/2" 19"
6ESB28-1 6837349 Essential® 28 Gallon Water Heater 28 Up to 2 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 30" 19-3/4"
6ESB40-2 6837006 Essential® 38 Gallon Short Water Heater with Insulating Blanket 38 Up to 3 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 31-1/2" 23"
6ES40-D 6837487 Essential® 36 Gallon Short Water Heater 36 Up to 3 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 31-1/2" 24-1/4"
6EM40-D 6835049 Essential® 36 Gallon 6-Year Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48-3/8" 20-1/4"
6E40-D 6835051 Essential® 40 Gallon Tall Tank Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 60-3/4" 19-1/4"
6EM50-D 6837445 Essential® 50 Gallon Medium Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48" 23"
6E50-D 6835070 Essential® 50 Gallon 6-Year Tall Tank Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 58-5/8" 20-3/8"
9EM40-DEL 6835151 Essential Plus® 40 Gallon Medium Tank Water Heater 40 Up to 3 People 4.5 9-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48-1/4" 20-1/4"
9E50-D 6835197 Essential Plus® 50 Gallon Tall Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 9-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 58-5/8" 20-1/4"
9E50-DEL 6835074 Essential Plus® 50 Gallon Tall Tank Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 9-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 58-5/8" 20-3/8"
9EM50-DEL 6835152 Essential Plus® 50 Gallon Medium Water Heater 50 Up to 4 People 4.5 9-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48" 23"
12E50-DCS 6838607 Encore® 50 Gallon Tall Smart Tank Water Heater with LeakGuard™ 50 Up to 4 People 5.5 12-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 58-3/8" 20-1/4"
12E55-DCS 6838608 Encore® 55 Gallon Tall Smart Tank Water Heater with LeakGuard™ 55 Up to 4 People 5.5 12-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 57" 22-1/4"
12EM40-DCS 6838610 Encore® 40 Gallon Medium Smart Tank Water Heater with LeakGuard™ 40 Up to 3 People 5.5 12-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48-3/8" 20-1/4"
12EM50-DCS 6838609 Encore® 50 Gallon Medium Smart Tank Water Heater with LeakGuard™ 50 Up to 4 People 5.5 12-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 48" 22-1/4"
DESCRIPTION PERFORMANCE DIMENSIONS
MODEL
NO. SKU MODEL INFO
NOMINAL
GALLON
CAPACITY NUMBER OF PEOPLE kW WARRANTY (YEARS) HEIGHT DIAMETER
6MT1-1 6835005 Essential® Mini-Tank 1.5 Gallon Point-of-Use Water Heater 1.5 Up to 2 People 1.44 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 15-1/2" 9-3/4"
6MT2-1 6835006 Essential® Mini-Tank 2.5 Gallon Point-of-Use Water Heater 2.5 Up to 2 People 1.44 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 17" 11"
6MT4-1 6835007 Essential® Mini-Tank 4 Gallon Point-of-Use Water Heater 4 Up to 2 People 1.44 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 18-1/4" 12-3/4"
6MT6-1 6835008 Essential® Mini-Tank 6 Gallon Point-of-Use Water Heater 6 Up to 2 People 1.44 6-Year Tank /  2-Year Labor 21" 14-1/4"
6EP2-1 6835004 Essential® 2.5 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 2.5 Up to 2 People 1.44 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 14" 9-3/4"
6EP6-1 6835017 Essential® 6 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 6 Up to 2 People 2 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 15-1/4" 15-3/4"
6EP10-1 6837701 Essential® 10 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 10 Up to 2 People 2 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 23" 15-3/4"
6EP15-1 6837727 Essential® 15 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 15 Up to 2 People 2 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 24-1/4" 17-3/4"
6EP20-1 6835020 Essential® 20 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 20 Up to
2 People 2 6-Year Tank /  2-Year Labor 25-1/4" 19-3/4"
6EP30-D 6835183 Essential® 30 Gallon Point-of-Use Dual-Element Water Heater 30 Up to 2 People 2 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 31-7/8" 22-1/4"
6EP30-S 6835288 Essential® 30 Gallon Point-of-Use Single-Element Water Heater 30 Up to 2 People 2 6-Year Tank / 2-Year Labor 31-7/8" 22-1/4"